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25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
. Chuck Pierce (ss)
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

EBONITE D

Bowler

. Jim Stephens

. Mike Fleming

. Paul Mccordic

. Billy Hargett

. Norm Clark (ss)
. Mark Estes

. Tracy Patterson

. John Woessner (ss)
. Gary Dickinson (ss)
. Fred Barnes (ss)
. Ron Benz

. Mike Kennerson
. Michael Warren
. Jim Ensminger

. Charlie Lacy

. Jerry Swank

. Rudy Garcia

. Mike Holland

. Jim Paine (ss)

. Oliver Mitchell

. Gary Janson (ss)
. Al Denton

. Gary Pfeil

. Jack Cheatham

Other Cashers
Roger West (ss)
Jimmy Young
Butch Calvert
Bryce Ellison
Rob Pohlman
Don Holland (ss)
Joe Tidwell

Otto Miller

Ron W oodruff
Toby Yeager (ss)
Gordon Stuntz
Robbie Kauffman
Victor Norton
Larry Norman
Mark Huckleberry

Fred Engquist (ss)
Sal Turano

Rit Kriechbaum (ss)
Leon Aragon (ss)
Robert Gibbs (ss)
Paul Martinez

Dick Smith (ss)
Les Stevenson
Richard Britton (ss)
Mike Lynch

Lance Kaye

Hometown
Rowlett, TX
Leavenworth, KS
Sugarland, TX
Temple, TX

San Antonio, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Tulsa, Ok
Euless, Tx
Edmond, Ok
Houston, Tx
Spring Branch, TX
Houston, TX
Dallas, TX
NRichland Hills, Tx
Overland Park,Ks
Chouteau, OK

Ft. Worth, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, Tx
Arlington, TX
Houston, Tx
Grandview, MO
Plano, TX

Plano, TX

Brentwood, Tn
Pasadena, TX
Flower Mound, Tx
Temple, TX
Derby, KS
Ft Worth, Tx
Odessa, TX
San Antonio, TX
Emporia, KS
Ft. Worth, Tx
Baton Rouge, LA
Ft. Worth, TX
Oklahoma City, Ok
Temple, TX
Memphis, TN
Dallas, Tx
Broken Arrow, Ok
Arlington, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Euless, Tx
Abilene, Tx
New Braunfels, TX
Grandbury, TX
Garland, Tx
Conroe, Tx
Colleyville, Tx
Katy, TX

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - October 8-9, 2005
FINAL STANDINGS

Earnings
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,100.00
$1,000.00

$900.00

$800.00
$700.00
$575.00
$575.00
$500.00
$450.00
$387.50
$387.50
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$295.00
$290.00
$285.00
$280.00
$275.00
$270.00
$265.00
$260.00

$252.00
$250.00
$248.00
$245.00
$245.00
$242.00
$240.00
$238.00
$236.00
$233.00
$233.00
$230.00
$228.00
$226.00
$224.00
$222.00
$220.00
$219.00
$218.00
$217.00
$216.00
$215.00
$214.00
$213.00
$212.00
$211.00
$210.00

P/M
1436
1355
1346
995
954
949
934
905
905
896
892
846
846
754
749
747
697
627
620
600
572
546
513
468

285
284
283
282
282
277
275
270
257
253
253
249
245
243
236
231
229
220
219
214
207
199
174
166
158
140
97

Tpins
5921
5855
5846
5495
5604
5539
5524
5555
5465
5546
5482
5481
5421
5419
5369
5427
5347
5337
5240
5250
5282
5226
5223
5178

Avg
246.71
243.96
243.58
228.96

233.5
230.79
230.17
231.46
227.71
231.08
228.42
228.38
225.88
225.79
223.71
226.13
222.79
222.38
218.33
218.75
220.08
217.75
217.63
215.75
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2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - October 8-9, 2005

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS (after 8 games)

Bowler

. MICHAEL WARREN
. JIM STEPHENS
. PAUL MCCORDIC

JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
MARK ESTES

. MIKE FLEMING
. FRED BARNES (SS)

. JACK CHEATHAM

. NORM CLARK (SS)

. GARY PFEIL

. GARY JANSON (SS)

. GARY DICKINSON (SS)
. BILLY HARGETT

. JERRY SWANK

. OLIVER MITCHELL

. JIM PAINE (SS)

. BRYCE ELLISON

. ROGER WEST (SS)

. TRACY PATTERSON

. MIKE KENNERSON

. TOBY YEAGER (SS)

. RON BENZ

. RUDY GARCIA

. LARRY NORMAN

. ROB POHLMAN

. DON HOLLAND (SS)

. MIKE HOLLAND

. JIMMY YOUNG

. RON WOODRUFF

. JIM ENSMINGER

. SAL TURANO

. PAUL MARTINEZ

. CHARLIE LACY

. FRED ENGQUIST (SS)
. ROBBIE KAUFFMAN

. OTTO MILLER

. CHUCK PIERCE (SS)

. LES STEVENSON

. MIKE LYNCH

. MARK HUCKLEBERRY
. DICK SMITH (SS)

. GORDON STUNTZ

. LEO ARAGON (SS)

. BUTCH CALVERT

. LANCE KAYE

. RICHARD BRITTON (SS)
. RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
. ROBERT GIBBS (SS)

. JOE TIDWELL

. AL DENTON

. VICTOR NORTON

B/M

426
381
365
339
323
312
310
307
302
272
265
256
247
245
245
242
226
225
218
217
216
215
212
210
204
201
199
196
195
192
189
188
186
185
178
177
172
172
168
166
162
160
158
156
151
149
146
145
144
144
139

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.

Bowler

JOE BINDER
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
JIM HARDESTY (SS)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
JACK VAN ARSDALL (SS)
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
C.J. JOHNSON (SS)
LES HARE

PAUL PENDER

PHIL BAILEY

BOB MCGREGOR (SS)
PAT CARRICO (SS)
JOHN PRECOURT (SS)
JAMES LECROY (SS)
STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
ALBERT WAITES (SS)
RICK TALLEY

LES BURNHAM

DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
BRUCE HAMMER
JACKIE PUTNAM

TOM HAY (SS)

RANDY WEEKES
DAVID MANNING

JOHN SANDS (SS)
SHAWN RASTI

DICK PFEIL (SS)

PHIL BALLARD

WAYNE DODSON (SS)
DALE PATTERSON
RON STEWARD

PHIL THOMPSON

RON DEPOLO

0.D. WINGARD (SS)
LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
BOB MAXFIELD (SS)
JESSE JACKSON (SS)
CLAYTON COUCH
CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
BOB KIELICH

GLEN NAKAGAWA

TIP BULLOCK (SS)

DO WALL (SS)

JERRY MOON (SS)
MIKE MAYER

SYD THORNTON (SS)
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)

138
135
133
132
122
120
108
103
100
99
94
89
87
86
78
75
69
66
65
59
58
58
56
54
52
51
50
37
36
30
26
26
26
26
23
20

-1
-30
-49
-54
-59
-65
-67
-85
-86
-99

-117

-124

-141

-167



